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FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

H. F, Fry Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Stiltner, W. Va P, 0. Box 4158, Charleston 4, W. Va,
. > ADDR:" COMPLETE ADDRESS
August 3, 19 55

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Stonewall District
Wayne LT County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS e 38 (933) 23 -
ADDRESS vt ssame i Rn

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case maﬁ.be undei gﬂ)cti eoll“slgz;lse éiqﬁn%mas ¥-—JacEhth
— December 17, 1936 , made by issioner to

Owens-T1linois Glass Co, & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co. 4 .. .. 23d s

of__December, 1936 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 188 page 133

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___

XE on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P, 0. Box 4158
Address STREET
of
Well Operator Charleston L,

N West Virginia

STATE

*Section 3 . . .. If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

911

WAY-977 PERMIT NUMBER

CITY OR TOWN 02/02/2024
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Formation Color H%‘;:lf:r Top )3 Bottom ::ﬂv?vﬁ::r ?:‘l:!tllé Remarks
' Ran 7" casipg at 1323' pn shoe
Casing ¢ ted by Halliburton Co.
-5 0 _ st g > Used 25 sacks.
Big Lime White Hard 1323 177 Dried up hole at 1333' to test pipe
: : _ SLM 1383 = Band LM 1383
Gas 1383 33,2 M
Test 1427 M
Gas 1435 17.3 M
GaS i ? i 18.3 M
. ; Gas 1448 19,3 M
v ‘ | Test 1L5L 16.7 M
Red Tnjun | Red Med, 177 150k Gas 1462 75 M
Sl. & Shls.| Blue Med. 150k 1508 Test 1518 50.7 M
Grey Injun | Grey Hard 1508 1547 Gas 1529 56,5 M
Grey Injun | Grey Med, 1547 1557 Gas 1547 213 M
Slate Dark Soft 1557 1573 Test 1573 198 M
- SLM 1573 = Band IM 157l
Total Depth 1573
o % R R & ires
' 9-7-55 Filled up hole tp 1550 B.S.
T Shot| with 250# Detonite
" from 1525 to 155p
Test before shot 172 M
Tests made while cleanipg out A.S.
% Hour 528 M
S uhé M
104 " 316 M
22% " 281 M
" 2o M
Installed 3" tubing at{ 1573 on
Anchor Pafcker set at [L349
Bottom jofint 11! perfprated
Well shut in 533 hours QA.S.
Final open [flow:
Big Lime R Big Injun 240 M
n
02/02/2024
Date September 19, 1959
APPROVED_OWENS , LIBBEY-OWENS(GAS DEPABTMENT o,
A :
e e o (Title) Gedlogist

2 -
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BIRY,

e

FERC-121

1.0 API well number:
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

47-099-0977

2.0 Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front
of this form.)

108

Section of NGPA

NA
Category Code

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103

NA

]
|
|
|
|
1
]
|
or 107 in 2.0 above.) : feet
4.0 Name, address and code number of | N )
applicant: (35 letters per line ! Industrial Gas Corporation 009283
maximum. If code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) | P, 0., Box 1473
= Street . .
Charleston Wy 25325
| n
i City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b).] NA
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : Wayne WV
name.) | County State
(b) For OCS wells: =
NA NA
Area Name Block Number
Date of Lease:
| SN (B R S NA
= . Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits : »
okl : Hoard Baldwin 38-933
(d) 1f code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters | NA
maximum.) !
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the | See Addendum "A"
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | 5 5 . <
Sirem (ol noe j Houdaille Industries, Inc. N/Available
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
[}
(b) Date of the contract: 1
5 | ilz 12 J6 l7 l3 ]
1 Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: :
! 1.5 wmmet.
1
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
1 (S/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
I {+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:See Addendum "A" : )
(As_o! filing date. Complete to 3 1283 00651 000 3 1 336
decimal places.) e ——— ——— — — — s — R R——
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: :
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) ' Z-o-z-i.}. L-ii_z. _Q-Q.__ L-iii

9.0 Person responsible for this application:

D?Eeéeiveé bSv J‘\L§7g.ency

|

|

|

|

|

!

|

Agené{ Use Only :
|

I

Date Received by FERC :
i

|

William C. Charlton

Division Counsel

Name =

<z

Title

Signature

02/ 28/79

(304) 342-8166

Date Appiication is Compieted

Phone Number

FT75C230C6/2-2

02/02/2024
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11CLPANTS: pate:_ OCT 1p 019 B} BUYER-SELLER CODE
D

WELL OPERATOR: I‘m éyjj:m o_,o chs oo owne o004 AV

FIRST PURCHASER: _ﬁ_QLLAQ)‘kQ E m&;zs‘_&.gs l

OTHER:

o gl ' ATV tet /P 7S
VW. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division ﬁj"’u et MMM
WELL DETERMINATION Filt NUMBER A ﬁﬁ,ﬂ-&(

1790328 J08-097- 0477 $9-933

Use Above File Number on all Communications

- f.elating to Determination of this Well

P T

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

™

"1 FERC-121 / Items not completed - Line No.
2 1IV-1 - Agent \’\J \\ ' QWA Q .QQ\ G'x—\ \}‘OV\

3 IV-2 - Well Permity

4 1V-6 - Well Plat

5 1IV-35- Well Record / Drilling (/ Deepening

6 IV-36- Gas-0il Test: Gas Only v Was 0il Produced? —— Ratio

7 1IV-39- Annual Production e years

8 1V-40- 90 day Production 7 3 Days off Line: e

9 1IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? el

Affidavit
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 —‘ 57 - 58. Complete_ .~  Signed /

18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
o 1:4000 Map We]s:l Tabulations Gas Analyses
(5) Daterw\w\ch,e).' g-: §S Ac \Ning Deepened i
. Sa o ’
(5) Production Depth: 990, [y¢3 -wc:.) [$3-9 -4y,
(5) Production Formation: SL“‘ uJ % \\h\\( C;mv ann
.
(5) 2 e 240 ek
(5) Static Rcf’g’tq.r_%, : : 3¢90 #' ﬁ/ hrs,
(6) Other Gas Test:

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Prodx.xction: Nno Pcc) dUCl-o.df\ S A [i?ﬂ
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days none W:*‘\;n IZQ d%zi

(8) Line Pressure: O PSIG from Daily Report
el e e s
02/02/2024

(55 - 01l Production:__~— From Completion Report
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: Aé
(10-17) Is affidavit -igned? (v Neotarized?
Does offi.cial wvell rec. with the Department confirn the submitted information? (l/ff
Additional Inforratic.. Does computer program confirn?

was Deterrmination Oh*.r . e? to? = By Whom?



$Htate of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines
@il and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT

DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

November 30, 1983

Mr. Howard Kilchrist, Director
Division of Producer Audits & Pricing
FERC - Room 6100

825 N. Capitol Street, N.E.
Washington, D. C. 20426

RE: Section 108 Filings
Dear Mr. Kilchrist:

As stated in the attached letter of Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation dated
August 1, 1983, several filings for stripper wells were rejected due
to a misinterpretation of production.

After review of the applications and a clarification of "production
days", the Administrator finds that the listed wells should have been
certified as stripper wells under Section 108 of the NGPA.

These filings are enclosed for your inspection.

Sincerely,

T L

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il and Gas

TMS/osh
Enclosures
cc: Mr. E4d Hindman
Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation

P. O. Box 628
Charleston, WV 25322

02/02/2024



CABOT CABOT OIL & GAS CORPORATION OF WEST VIRGINIA -.._ .
- g N Tl T
' T P g NI i A
BT il 0
1100 CITY CENTER WEST e S i
CRARLESTON, W, VA 25522 August 1., 1983 T e
TELEPHONE 304/347-1600 gus 2 "G I | ?983
OlIL ¢ c
s L\-VLS; ;
Mr. Theodore M. Streit, Administrator DERT, OF ﬁﬁifﬁi-
Office of 0il and Gas NEgG

307 Jefferson Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25325

Dear Mr. Streit:

Some time ago Industrial Gas Corporation (IGC) made stripper filings on
very low producers which, although continuously in line, did not produce
measurable quantities of gas during the 90 day qualifying period. The filings
were rejected because of "no production." Under FERC Orders No. 44 (August
22, 1979) and No. 188 (November 16, 1981), clarifying "production days," I
believe they should have been certified as stripper wells. I understand a
number of other wells so rejected were reprocessed and qualified in the light
of these orders. Sadly, none of the following were in that group:

Well Name AP I# Date Filed Date Rejected
Allen & Pryor #23 47-005-0388 2/28/79 10/11/79
Cassingham #16 47-005-1163 2/28/79 10/12/79
Cassingham #22 47-005-0312 2/28/79 10/11/79
Collins, Louisa #7 47-099-0860 2/28/79 10/10/79
Hoard-Baldwin #38 47-099-0977 »~ 2/28/79 10/10/79
Little Coal B-9 47-005-1144 2/28/79 10/12/79
Peytona Coal #22 47-005-0250 2/28/79 10/11/79
Prichard, E. R. #9 47-099-1276 2/28/79 10/19/79
Wilson Coal #68 47-099-0862 2/28/79 10/10/79
Workman, G. W. #4 47-099-0980 2/28/79 10/10/79

As present operator of these wells, we request these filings be qualified
and forwarded to FERC for certification. Please note the wells listed on the
IV-39 forms are not in fact averaged with the subject well. Production was
allocated from the master meter according to monthly flange tests taken on
each well.

Enclosed are 121, IV-39 and well determination forms for each well. As we
do not have the originals, I assume they are in your possession.

Please keep me informed of the actions taken on this matter.
Sincerely,

Ed Hindman
EH:1vm

cc: H. Baird Yhitehead
William J. Powell

02/02/2024
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| g—‘LnJr CABOT OIL & GAS CORPORATION OF WEST VIRGINIA

3 Ly,

[AB— -
St i B EE R L ey T oW
1100 CITY CENTER WEST ;Iii:;\.:jg,‘;j’ s S \F ja | 53
oo 44 &
TELEPHONE 304/347-1600 August 1, 1983 P ;”_.1 l 9 \(CLE‘;&
~ - :
1983
O“‘ & CAS
Mr. Theodore M. Streit, Administrator DERT E]~LJVQHDN
Office of 0i1 and Gas " OF MiNEg

307 Jefferson Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25325

Dear Mr. Streit:

Enclosed is the request letter we discussed for the IGC wells rejected as
stripper for "no production." I sincerely hope this request doesn't open a
Pandora's Box of additional work for you and your staff.

I have included in my request only those wells which have produced some
gas in the intervening time period. About 15 other wells were also rejected
for the same reason but have not produced at all. We are not concerned about
these but will provide you with a list if you wish.

I also hope the listing of allocated wells on the IV-39 form does not
confuse matters. Apparently, the IGC people considered those wells as ". . .
being used in determining this well . . ." when the summarization schedule was
intended only for averaging production.

If you need further information, let me know.

Sincerely,

S A

Ed Hindman

EH:1vm

cc: H. Baird Whitehead
William J. Powell

02/02/2024









mmoﬂ 660-Ly

I9pun UOTIEDTITESRTD TT9M STY3} bBututwisjap UT pasn oq 03 dIe YOTyMm
STT®M I9Yyjo TTe 3sT{ oseard

LY ‘€L60-660-LY
‘0T0T-660-L¥

‘0S60-660- v
*£S9T-660-

SUIAWNN IdV¥

*H 3xedqns TLZ 3aeg =

02/02/2024

Lep e

(Q)¥08°TLZ uUOTID8S Y3ITM 20UBPIODDE UT ,

(9) _b08 *TLZ uoT3dag
dTNAIHOS NOILYZIUYWWNS

99¢ N4l 62 8z s¢ Iz 62 s§ LT 3 62 82 82 INLTIHO SAYG
aeaetl (| -q - -0 -G -y -r -r -W -y -W -y - 199 110
- R . o . .0 0 0 ..o, 0 0 0 0 o0 el
STVIOL VN 94nSS3¥d NI-LNHS 0 TANSSTAd MOTd “9AV
TLS S¢ 82 82 S¢ T S¢ 82 62 - §¢ 82 8z s¢ INITNO SAYG
B § { -qQ -N -0 -q -y - -r W -y -W F -r 199 10
0. SY0 0 0 - 0 0 0 ) 0 0 ) 0 0 0 J4W SV9
= i e . sufe - UTMPTRg~-DPIBO
$1v101 T VN 3¥N$$3%d NI 1NHS 3¥NSS3Yd MOV 'OAY M 1ALNNOD $££6-8S TMpIBg~PIBOY z«“wmoo-mmo-nv~g
" . 1 _cﬁmumhomyou SBY [BTIISNpuj | ¥OLY¥3dO

GL/8Z/Z = 31YQ 1¥043Y $33%¥030 09 C SIVIYYYQ NI 110 SYD QNY 10 = LolSiN;G

GL/8Z/z = 31YQ IN3¥¥ND CLC%1 € 94W NI SIWNI0A SY9 STllil = IN3LILVW3G

20000 94 1JI0IYID “ON L1¥0d4IY

VI6T=HOILINAQYd AVILNOW 40 L¥0d3Y¥ IVANNY ViNIO¥IA 1531 40 51v1§

IN-6€- A

8L6T

LL6T




Quadrangle Aayrre. SS2.75 "W 158"

County_ 4@y ere.  DistrictStosrcnal/

Engineer _ 722 9. AZa wer troy

Engineer’s Registration No. _26 9

File No. Drawing No.

Date /Y9 -3,/ 955 Scale /7= 500F7

E { i & Latitude 38 /0 !
-1
Q
N
-2 Nofe =Top.
Sheed 1{:‘ g
/7r-correci
rere. .-
- |
U.F G. Co. M) | B
3
20Kk Srps, q / /
°
3 S
Y| Lease#/ES59 55LF U
N A oard- Bo/gmwsr
SHE rreor
Lorren 57p,
/ Hoard Baoldwsr
\ Forp 0/7/':#/2
700 rd/-Bo/Iw sy
FParteX7>8
Bran©
New Location
Drill Deeper........ OJ
Abandonment, . ... |
Companyﬁmea@ALééc;L:szea.Lﬂ:_Qq&z‘_ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address O Yy M. Va. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
. P OIL. AND GAS DIVISION
Farm Mi’;ggj%h_ 04 CHARLESTON
Tract_ & Acres_39:7 __Lease No. /#4353
Well (Farm) No.__28 ______ Serial No._933 WELL LOCATION‘;)E/I/O ?2024
Elevation (Spirit Level) _ 922, 8 FILE NO. WAIV = 97

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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